

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew, seconded by Supervisor Kate Daniels to:

a. Add one FTE Commander position in the Sheriff's Budget Unit, 001-2300-SHE003-8234 funded by the Trial Court Security Account; and

b. Direct and Authorize the Auditor-Controller's Office to increase appropriations in Fiscal Year 2024-2025 by \$76,500 in Budget Unit 001-2300-SHE003-8234 financed by increased revenues from Trial Court Security Account in the amount of \$76,500 in Budget Unit 001-2300-SHE003-8234; and c. Direct and Authorize the Auditor-Controller's Office to incorporate approved budget modifications to the FY 2024-25 Budget, and the County Administrative Office to reflect these approved changes in the FY 2025-26 Adopted Budget. (ADDED VIA ADDENDA)

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 18th day of February 2025, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew and Daniels

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting February 18, 2025.

Dated: February 21, 2025

File ID: 25-133

Agenda Item No.: 29.1

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Vicente Ramirez, Deputy